Contents
Compact rod series
Micropulse
Transducers
General data,
Installation
instructions
series K

Standard
nominal strokes [mm]
Ordering example:
Connection type
Compact Rod
BTL5 Compact Rod
analog
E
analog
BTL5-E1_-M_ _ _ _-_-_ _ _ _
4...20 mA or 20...4 mA
≤ 500 Ohm
≤ 0.2 µA
BTL5-E10... BTL5-E17...
4...20 mA 20...4 mA
0 V Output
10...0 V
0...10 V
GND
+24 V DC
BTL5 Compact Rod
analog
C
analog
BTL5-C1_-M_ _ _ _-_-_ _ _ _
0...20 mA or 20...0 mA
≤ 500 Ohm
≤ 0.2 µA
BTL5-C10... BTL5-C17...
0...20 mA 20...0 mA
0 V Output
10...0 V
0...10 V
GND
+24 V DC
BTL5 Compact Rod
analog
G
analog
BTL5-G11-M_ _ _ _-_-_ _ _ _
–10...10 V and 10...–10 V
max. 5 mA
≤ 5 mV
≤ 0.1 mV
BTL5-G11...
0 V Output
10...–10 V
–10 ... 10V
GND
+24 V DC
Radial connection
K02 PUR cable  2 m
K05 PUR cable  5 m
K10 PUR cable  10 m
K15 PUR cable  15 m
SR32 connector
Radial connection Axial connection
K02 PUR cable  2 m KA02 PUR cable  2 m
K05 PUR cable  5 m KA05 PUR cable  5 m
K10 PUR cable  10 m KA10 PUR cable  10 m
K15 PUR cable  15 m KA15 PUR cable  15 m
S32 connector
≤ 4 µm
System resolution/min. 2 µm
fSTANDARD = 1 kHz
±100 µm up to 500 mm nominal stroke
±0.02 % 500...4500 mm nominal stroke
[150 µV/°C + (5 ppm/°C × P × U/L)] × ∆T
[0.6 µA/°C + (10 ppm/°C × P × I/L)] × ∆T
20...28 V DC
≤ 150 mA
yes
Transzorb protection diodes

stroke and connection type in
ordering code!
Ordering example:
BTL5-P1-M_ _ _ _-_-_ _ _ _
Standard
nominal strokes [mm]
▼
0025, 0050, 0075, 0100, 0125,
0150, 0175, 0200, 0225, 0250,
0275, 0300, 0325, 0350, 0375,
0400, 0425, 0450, 0475, 0500,
0550, 0600, 0650, 0700, 0750,
0800, 0850, 0900, 0950, 1000,
1100, 1200, 1300, 1400, 1500,
1600, 1700, 1800, 1900, 2000,
2250, 2500, 2750, 3000, 3250,
3500, 3750, 3850, 4000, 4250,
4500, 4750, 5000, 5250, 5500,
or in 5 mm steps on request.
Output radial
K02 PUR cable  2 m
K05 PUR cable  5 m
K10 PUR cable  10 m
K15 PUR cable  15 m
SR32 connector
Output radial
K02 PUR cable  2 m
K05 PUR cable  5 m
K10 PUR cable  10 m
K15 PUR cable  15 m
Output axial
KA02 PUR cable  2 m
KA05 PUR cable  5 m
KA10 PUR cable  10 m
KA15 PUR cable  15 m
S32 connector
Connection type
Included:
– Transducer
– Short user's guide
Please order separately:
Magnets page B.16
Mounting nuts page B.16
(für Compact rod H)
Floats page B.17 and Ex.6
Connectors starting page BKS.3
▼
processing-dependent
2 µm or 1 digit depending on processing
≤ 2 µm
≤ 4 µm
fSTANDARD = 1 kHz = ≤ 1400 mm
±100 µm up to 500 mm nominal stroke
±0.02 % 500...5500 mm nominal stroke
(6 µm +5 ppm × L)/°C
20...28 V DC
≤ 100 mA
–40...+85 °C
–40...+100 °C

6 Binary code rising (25 bits)
7 Gray code rising (25 bits)
Ordering example:
BTL5-S1_ _-M_ _ _ _-_-_ _ _ _
Coding
0025, 0050, 0075, 0100, 0125, 0150,
0175, 0200, 0225, 0250, 0275, 0300,
0325, 0350, 0375, 0400, 0425, 0450,
0475, 0500, 0550, 0600, 0650, 0700,
0750, 0800, 0850, 0900, 0950, 1000,
1100, 1200, 1300, 1400, 1500, 1600,
1700, 1800, 1900, 2000, 2250, 2500,
2750, 3000, 3250, 3500, 3750, 3850,
4000 or in 5 mm increments on request
1 1 µm
2 5 µm
3 10 µm
4 20 µm
5 40 µm
6 100 µm
7 2 µm
System
resolution
Standard
nominal strokes [mm] Connection type
Output radial
K02 PUR cable  2 m
K05 PUR cable  5 m
K10 PUR cable  10 m
K15 PUR cable  15 m
SR32 connector
Output radial
K02 PUR cable  2 m
K05 PUR cable  5 m
K10 PUR cable  10 m
K15 PUR cable  15 m
Output axial
KA02 PUR cable  2 m
KA05 PUR cable  5 m
KA10 PUR cable  10 m
KA15 PUR cable  15 m
S32 connector
K
H